

Change in FCC identification and ISED Canada multiple listing

Issued by: u-blox AG

Zürcherstrasse 68

8800 Thalwil, Switzerland

Addressed to: Federal Communication Commission

Equipment Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada

Certification & Engineering Bureau

P.O. Box 11490, Station H

3701 Carling Avenue, (Building 94) Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8S2, Canada

Subject: Change in FCC Identification - Original Grantee Authorization

FCC Name of Grantee: u-blox AG

FCC Identifier: XPYUBX19KM01 FCC Date of Grant: 08/11/2021

ISED Multiple Listing - Original Applicant Authorization

ISED Company Name: u-blox AG

ISED certification number: 8595A-UBX19KM01
ISED HVIN: SARA-R500S
ISED PMN: SARA-R500S
ISED approval date: 2021-08-13

To whom it may concern,

We, **u-blox AG**, manufacturer and grantee of the radio module with the FCC ID **XPYUBX19KM01** and the ISED certification number **8595A-UBX19KM01**, hereby authorize **Lantronix**, **Inc.** to apply to the FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47 CFR section 2.933 of the FCC rules and to apply to the ISED Canada for a Multiple Listing as specified under RSP-100 Issue 12 Section 11.5.

This authorization applies to the u-blox AG product:

Original FCC Identifier: XPYUBX19KM01
Original FCC Date of Grant: 08/11/2021

Original ISED certification number: 8595A-UBX19KM01

Original ISED approval date: 2021-08-13

We are aware that **Lantronix**, **Inc.** intends to market the above referenced product inside their own product under their own FCC identification and their own ISED certification number:

New FCC Identifier: R68FOX4M1BLE
New ISED certification number: 3867A-FOX4M1BLE

The original test data therefore shall remain applicable, as the supplied product will not differ from the originally authorized product. Our own original certifications FCC ID **XPYUBX19KM01** and ISED certification number **8595A-UBX19KM01** remain valid.

Sincerely,

Giulio Comar, Certification Manager, u-blox AG

U-blox